View IFT /PQ / REOI / RFP Notice Details

Ministry :	Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges	Division :	Road Transport and Highways Division		
Organization :	Roads & Highways Department (RHD)	Procuring Entity Name :	Moulvibazar Road Division		
Procuring Entity Code :	mou001	Procuring Entity District :	Moulvibazar		
Procurement Nature :	Works	Procurement Type :	NCT		
Event Type :	TENDER	Invitation for :	Tender - Single Lot		
Invitation Reference No. :	Works-04/2023-24				
App ID :	199394	Tender/Proposal ID :	909506		
Key Information and Fur	nding Information :				
Procurement Method :	Limited Tendering Method (LTM)	Budget Type :	Revenue		
Source of Funds :	Government				
Particular Information :					
Project Code :	Not applicable	Project Name :	Not applicable		
Tender/Proposal Package No. and Description :	PMP-Minor-Works-04/EE/MRD/2023-2024 Construction of Saucer Drain at 55th (P) km of Mirpur - Srimongal - Moulavibazar - Sherpur (N-207), 2nd (P) km of Moulvibazar - Rajnagar - Fenchuganj - Sylhet (N-208) & 3rd (P) km of Rajnagar - Kulaura - Juri - Baralekha - Bianibazar - Sheola - Charkhai (R-281) Road under Road Division, Moulvibazar during the year 2023-2024				
Category :	Repair, maintenance and associated services related to roads and other equipment; Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft, railways, roads and marine equipment;				
Scheduled Tender/Proposal Publication Date and Time :	23-Nov-2023 11:50	Tender/Proposal Document last selling / downloading Date and Time :	10-Dec-2023 16:00		
Pre - Tender/Proposal meeting Start Date and Time :	23-Nov-2023 12:30	Pre - Tender/Proposal meeting End Date and Time :	23-Nov-2023 15:30		
Tender/Proposal Closing Date and Time :	11-Dec-2023 12:45	Tender/Proposal Opening Date and Time :	11-Dec-2023 12:45		
Last Date and Time for Tender/Proposal Security Submission :	11-Dec-2023 12:00				
Information for Tenderer	/Consultant :				
Eligibility of Tenderer :	e-GP registered tenderers who are enlisted for LTM tender under Moulvibazar Road Divisions are eligible to submit tender provided they could fulfill the qualification criteria mentioned in Tender Data Sheet (TDS)				
Brief Description of Works :	Construction of Saucer Drain at 55th (P) km of Mirpur - Srimongal - Moulavibazar - Sherpur (N-207), 2nd (P) km of Moulvibazar - Rajnagar - Fenchuganj - Sylhet (N-208) & 3rd (P) km of Rajnagar - Kulaura - Juri - Baralekha - Bianibazar - Sheola - Charkhai (R-281) Road under Road Division, Moulvibazar during the year 2023-2024				
Evaluation Type :	Lot wise				
Document Available :	Package wise				
Document Fees :	Package wise				
Tender/Proposal Document Price (In BDT) :	1000				
Mode of Payment :	Payment through Bank				

Tender/Proposal Security 07-Apr-2024 Valid Up to : about:blank

Tender/Proposal Valid Up to 10-Mar-2024 :

Lot No.	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender/Proposal security (Amount in BDT)	Tentative Start Date	Tentative Completion Date
01	Construction of Saucer Drain at 55th (P) km of Mirpur - Srimongal - Moulavibazar - Sherpur (N-207), 2nd (P) km of Moulvibazar - Rajnagar - Fenchuganj - Sylhet (N-208) & 3rd (P) km of Rajnagar - Kulaura - Juri - Baralekha - Bianibazar - Sheola - Charkhai (R-281) Road under Road Division, Moulvibazar during the year 2023-2024	At different km of different Road	65000	01-Jan- 2024	29-Feb- 2024

Procuring Entity Details:

Name of Official Inviting Tender/Proposal :	MD. KAYSAR HAMID	Designation of Official Inviting Tender/Proposal :	Executive Engineer
Address of Official Inviting Tender/Proposal :	AddressMoulvibazar Road Division MoulvibazarCity: MoulvibazarThana: Moulvibazar SadarDistrict: Moulvibazar 0000Country: Bangladesh		Phone : 0861- No 52599 Fax : No

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all Tenders/Proposals / Pre-Qualifications / EOIs

Note: Bank will update the payment transactions only at the end of the day, so the tenderers should make sure the securities and other payments are made at least one day before the submission date.